# **OFFICIAL**AIA LOUISIANA AWARDS BALLOT

## AWARDS ON-LINE VIEWING AND VOTING - Deadline: SEP. 19, 2023

Only AIA Louisiana members may vote. All ballots must be submitted by **midnight, Tuesday, September 19.** Award entries are located **HERE**. Please vote by marking an X in the appropriate blanks alongside the number of each project which you feel deserves the Members' Choice Award. Multiple projects may be selected. Please be sure to print your name and member number in the designated areas. Ballots without your name and member number will be discarded.

### **REMINDER:** Do not vote for project(s) submitted by your firm, as your vote will be disqualified.

In order to encourage excellence in architecture, AIA Louisiana conducts an annual Awards program. Through this program, AIA Louisiana seeks to honor works of distinction by its members and bring to public attention outstanding examples of architecture.

## **AWARDS WHICH MAY BE GIVEN**

#### **HONOR AWARD & AWARDS OF MERIT**

Awards will be granted to distinguished projects by a jury of architects whose work and reputations have been established at the highest level of the profession. Each project will be judged according to its own merit, not in competition with other entries. Awards will be given at the discretion of the Jury and there is no obligation that the jury present awards for each classification.

ARCHITECTURE - awards shall recognize projects in the categories of New Construction or Renovation.

**INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE** - awards shall recognize interior architecture/interior design projects of any type including renovations, rehabs, offices, institutions, residences, retail projects, restaurants, single-family homes and public facilities.

**MASTER PLANNING/URBAN DESIGN** - awards shall recognize projects (either built or un-built) in the field of master planning or urban **design**.

**RESIDENTIAL** - awards shall recognize exceptional work by architects in the field of residential architecture.

**RESTORATION/REHABILITATION/ADAPTIVE REUSE** - awards shall recognize exceptional work by architects in the field of restoration and rehabilitation as distinguished from the work of the original architect (Restoration: An act of restoring or condition of being restored. a bringing back to a **former position or condition**).

**UNREALIZED PROJECTS** - awards shall recognize un-built architecture and urban design as well as theoretical or conceptual work, including installations, land art, and research. Projects cannot have been undertaken for academic credit.

**SMALL PROJECTS** – awards shall recognize small projects for the high quality of their work and to promote excellence in small project design. This program strives to raise public awareness of the value and design excellence that architects bring to projects, no matter the limits of size and scope.

#### **MEMBERS' CHOICE AWARD**

In addition to the awards granted by the Awards jury, AIA Louisiana shall grant a Members' Choice Award to be selected by the AIA Louisiana members. The project receiving the highest number of votes shall be granted the AIA Louisiana "Members' Choice Award". The Honor Awards Program Dinner will be held during the AIA Louisiana Conference on Architecture at The Westin New Orleans, New Orleans, LA, on Friday, September 29, 2023 from 7:00 – 9:00 pm (Ticket Required).

## HOW TO MARK YOUR BALLOT Only AIA Louisiana Members may vote

**Please do not vote for any project submitted by your firm, as this will disqualify your ballot.** If you were employed by a firm during the period in which that firm was producing a project currently entered into the AIA LA Awards Program, for the purposes of this ballot, you will be considered on the same basis as current firm employees.

The numbers on the ballot correspond to the numbers shown on the project entry file name. Please mark an "X" on the line to the left of the number of each project(s), you believe should receive the Members' Choice Award:

 A-05	 RR-80	 A-165	 IA-250	 R-325
 UP-10	 R-85	 A-170	 A-255	 A-330
 RR-15	 IA-90	 RR-175	 A-260	 RR-335
 IA-20	 A-95	 SP-180	 RR-265	 A-340
 A-25	 A-100	 UP-185	 RR-270	 RR-345
 UP-30	 RR-105	 SP-190	 A-275	 UP-350
 IA-35	 UP-110	 R-195	 A-280	 MP-355
 MP-40	 IA-115	 RR-200	 R-285	 A-360
 RR-45	 A-130	 RR-205	 A-290	 RR-365
 RR-50	 A-135	 A-210	 MP-295	 A-370
 A-55	 SP-140	 A-220	 A-300	 IA-375
 A-60	 UP-145	 IA-225	 RR-305	 R-380
 R-65	 A-150	 A-230	 UP-310	 UP-385
 A-70	 A-155	 SP-240	 A-315	 A-390
 IA-75	 R-160	 A-245	 UP-320	

• Only ballots with the printed name of the voter, member number and firm (if applicable), will be counted.

• Reminder: You are not allowed to vote for entries submitted by your firm.

• All ballots must be submitted by midnight, Tuesday, September 19, 2023.

 Printed Name
 Firm
 AIA Member Number

 Instructions:
 Complete form & select "SUBMIT BALLOT" to automatically create an email to Inquiries@aiala.com with your Ballot attached. Press "Send" to email.

